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®
% Office of Purchasing and Supply Services
PGCPS Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB)
13300 OId Marlboro Pike, Room 20
- Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Johnna Smarr, Acting Director Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605
January 9, 2020
NOTICE OF AWARD

Request for Renewal No. 1

J&J Snack Foods Corp. Ann Harrison

6000 Central Highway Phone: 301.952.8419
Pennsauken, NJ 08109 Fax: 301.952.6605

Phone: 301.447.2132 Email: annharrison @ pgeps.org

Cell: 856.383.1145
Fax: 909.218.3927
Email: mford @ jjsnack.com

Subject: TFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products
This contract is effective through August 31, 2020,

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for one (1)
year. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the
contract award remain the sume.

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplics and for
services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department
to be a “Non-Exclusive™ use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase
any item/fitems listed in the price schedule submitted.

See Contract Price - Page 3

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY. UPPER MARLBORO., MARYLAND 20772-9983

Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services

SIGNATURE TITLE
Johnna Smarr ///J/ZGZO

NAME { DATE



J&J Snack Foods Corp. Notice of Award
Renewal No. 1

[FB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

EF14-200p

DATE

SIGNA'RURE

Mark Fossett
NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services
TITLE

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer
TITLE




J&J Snack Foods Corp.

Notice of Award
Renewal No. 1
IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

CONTRACT PRICING

Product Description

Est
quantity

Pack
Size

Picces Per
Serving/Serving
Size

Serving Case

Commodity
Total Cost
per Case

Commercial
Price per case

Cookie Dough; frozen, ready to bake, pre-
portioned dough, must be whole grain rich
by weight. Each serving 1o be <= 200
calories, <=230 mg sodium, Total Fat:
<=35% of calories, saturated fat; <=10% of
calories, Trans Fat; Zero Grams, <=35% of
weight from total sugars. Each L85 ounces
serving to provide 1 ounce equivalent grain,
Packed 192/1.85 ounces. J&.I Snack Foods,
Product Code; 14921

350 cases

192/1.85

192

192

$2745

$27.45

Cookice Dough, Assorted, Cookie Dough;
frozen, ready to bake, pre-portioned dough,
must be whole grain rich by weight, Each
serving to be; <=240 calories, <=230 mg
Sodium, Total Fat; <=35% of calories;
Saturated Fat; <=10% of calories, Trans
Fat: Zero Grams, <35% of weight from
Total supars, Each 1.85 ounces serving to
provide 1 cunce, equivalent grain. Packed
192/1.85 ounce. J&J Snack Foods, Product
Code 14922

350 cases

192/1.85

192

192

$27.45

$27.46

Caookie Dough, Assorted, Cookie Dough,
frozen, ready to bake, pre-portioned dough,
must be whole grain rich by weight. Each
serving to be <=200 calories, <=230 mg
Sodium, Total Fat; <=35% of calories,
Saturated Fal: =10% of calories, Trans
Fat: Zero Grams, <35% of weight from
Tutal sugars. Each 1.85 ounces serving to
provide 1 ounce eguivalent grain. Packed
192/1.85 ounce. J&J Snack Foods 14924

350 cases

192/1.85

192

192

$27.45

$27.45

Cookie Dough; frozen, ready to bake, pre-
portioned dough, must be whole grain rich
by weight. Each serving to be <=200)
calories, <=230 mg Sodium, Total Fat:
<=35% of calories, Saturated Fat;<10% of
calories, Trans Fat: Zero Grams, <35% of
weight from Total Sugars. Each 1.85 ounce
serving (o provide 1 ounce equivalent grain.
Packed 192/1.85 ounce. J&] Snack Foods
Product Code; 14925

350 cases

192/1.85

192

192

$2745

$27.45

Cookie Dough; frozen, ready to hbake, pre-
portioned dough, must be whole grain rich
by weight. Each serving to he <=200
calories, <=230 mg Sodium, Total Fat:
<=35% of calories, Saturated Fat;<10% of
calories, Trans Fat: Zero Grams, <35% of
weight from Total Sugars. Each 1.85 ounce
serving to provide 1 ounce equivalent grain,
Packed 192/1.85 ounce. J&J Snack Foods
Product Code; 14927

356 cases

192/1.85

192

192

$27.45

$27.45

*¥ Denotes Catch Weight Items**
14 day order lead time




