

Office of Purchasing and Supply Services

Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB)
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

January 9, 2020

NOTICE OF AWARD Request for Renewal No. 1

J&J Snack Foods Corp. 6000 Central Highway Pennsauken, NJ 08109 Phone: 301.447.2132

Cell: 856.383.1145 Fax: 909.218.3927

Email: mford@jjsnack.com

Ann Harrison Phone: 301.952.8419 Fax: 301.952.6605

Email: ann.harrison@pgcps.org

Subject: IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

This contract is effective through August 31, 2020.

The Board of Education of Prince George's County is exercising its option to **RENEW** the current contract for one (1) year. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the contract award remain the same.

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department to be a "Non-Exclusive" use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted.

See Contract Price - Page 3

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORG	GE'S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983
	Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services
/SIGNATURE	ŢITLE
/	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Johnna Smarr	1/16/2620
NAME	DATE

Notice of Award Renewal No. 1

IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

	F14-2020
SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark Fossett	
NAME:	
Associate Superintendent for S	upporting Services
TITLE	
	AB 1-14-22
SIGNATURE	1-14-2020 DATE
Barry Stanton	
NAME:	
Chief Operating Officer	
TITLE	

Notice of Award Renewal No. 1

IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

CONTRACT PRICING

Product Description	Est quantity	Pack Size	Picces Per Serving/Serving Size	Serving Case	Commodity Total Cost per Case	Commercial Price per case
Cookie Dough; frozen, ready to bake, preportioned dough, must be whole grain rich by weight. Each serving to be <= 200 calories, <=230 mg sodium, Total Fat: <=35% of calories, saturated fat; <=10% of calories, Trans Fat; Zero Grams, <=35% of weight from total sugars. Each 1.85 ounces serving to provide 1 ounce equivalent grain. Packed 192/1.85 ounces. J&J Snack Foods, Product Code; 14921	350 cases	192/1.85	192	192	\$27.45	\$27.45
Cookie Dough, Assorted, Cookie Dough; frozen, ready to bake, pre-portioned dough, must be whole grain rich by weight. Each serving to be; <=200 calories, <=230 mg Sodium, Total Fat; <=35% of calories; Saturated Fat; <=10% of calories, Trans Fat: Zero Grams, <35% of weight from Total sugars, Each 1.85 ounces serving to provide 1 ounce, equivalent grain. Packed 192/1.85 ounce. J&J Snack Foods, Product Code 14922	350 cases	192/1.85	192	192	\$27.45	\$27.46
Cookie Dough, Assorted, Cookie Dough, frozen, ready to bake, pre-portioned dough, must be whole grain rich by weight. Each serving to be <=200 calories, <=230 mg Sodium, Total Fat; <=35% of calories, Saturated Fat: ,=10% of calories, Trans Fat: Zero Grams, <35% of weight from Total sugars. Each 1.85 ounces serving to provide 1 ounce equivalent grain. Packed 192/1.85 ounce. J&J Snack Foods 14924	350 cases	192/1.85	192	192	\$27.45	\$27.45
Cookie Dough; frozen, ready to bake, preportioned dough, must be whole grain rich by weight. Each serving to be <=200 calories, <=230 mg Sodium, Total Fat: <=35% of calories, Saturated Fat;<10% of calories, Trans Fat: Zero Grams, <35% of weight from Total Sugars. Each 1.85 ounce serving to provide 1 ounce equivalent grain. Packed 192/1.85 ounce. J&J Snack Foods Product Code; 14925	350 cases	192/1.85	192	192	\$27.45	\$27.45
Cookie Dough; frozen, ready to bake, preportioned dough, must be whole grain rich by weight. Each serving to be <=200 calories, <=230 mg Sodium, Total Fat: <=35% of calories, Saturated Fat;<10% of calories, Trans Fat: Zero Grams, <35% of weight from Total Sugars. Each 1.85 ounce serving to provide 1 ounce equivalent grain. Packed 192/1.85 ounce. J&J Snack Foods Product Code; 14927	350 cases	192/1.85	192	192	\$27.45	\$27.45

^{**} Denotes Catch Weight Items**
14 day order lead time